on the initial transition to the new framework, other than those arising from the transition to SFRS(I) and the initial
application of SFRS(I) 9.

(i) The Group has applied the exemption to reset the cumulative translation differences for all foreign operations to
zero at the date of transition to SFRS(I). The gain or loss on a subsequent disposal of any foreign operation shall
exclude the translation differences that arose before 1 January 2017 and shall include later translation differences.

(ii) Under SFRS(I) 9, the Group and the Company have made an irrevocable election, at initial recognition, to measure
its investment in equity instruments at fair value through other comprehensive income.

 Reconciliations of equity and total comprehensive income

 The effects of transition to SFRS(I) and the initial application of SFRS(I) 9 are presented and explained below.

(A) Impact on the Balance Sheets as at 1 January 2017 (date of transition to SFRS(I))

As
previously

reported
under FRS

 Application
 of SFRS(I) 1 (Note)

Initial
application
of SFRS(I) 9 (Note)

As adjusted
under

SFRS(I)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

The Group

Non-current assets

Financial asset at fair value
through other comprehensive
income - - 4,132 (b) 4,132

Financial asset, available-for-sale 4,132 - (4,132) (b) -

Equity

Foreign currency translation
reserve (29,302) 29,302 (a) - -

Fair value reserve - - (2,268) (b) (2,268)

Retained profits 136,398 (29,302) (a) 2,268 (b) 109,364

The Company

Non-current assets

Financial asset at fair value
through other comprehensive
income - - 4,132 (b) 4,132

Financial asset, available-for-sale 4,132 - (4,132) (b) -

Equity

Fair value reserve - - (2,268) (b) (2,268)

Retained profits 38,727 - 2,268 (b) 40,995

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2018 (Cont’d)

171

ANNUAL REPORT 2018
FRENCKEN GROUP LIMITED

38  ADOPTION OF NEW FINANCIAL REPORTING FRAMEWORK (CONT’D)

(B) Impact on the Balance Sheets as at 31 December 2017 (end of last period reported under FRS)

As
previously

reported
under FRS

 Application
 of SFRS(I) 1 (Note)

Initial
application
of SFRS(I) 9 (Note)

As adjusted
under

SFRS(I)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

The Group

Non-current assets

Financial asset at fair value
through other comprehensive
income - - 3,805 (b) 3,805

Financial asset, available-for-sale 3,805 - (3,805) (b) -

Equity

Foreign currency translation
reserve (25,009) 29,302 (a) - 4,293

Fair value reserve - - (2,595) (b) (2,595)

Retained profits 163,790 (29,302) (a) 2,595 (b) 137,083

The Company

Non-current assets

Financial asset at fair value
through other comprehensive
income - - 3,805 (b) 3,805

Financial asset, available-for-sale 3,805 - (3,805) (b) -

Equity

Fair value reserve - - (2,595) (b) (2,595)

Retained profits 42,446 - 2,595 (b) 45,041

(C) Impact on the Consolidated Income Statement and Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the
year ended 31 December 2017 (last financial year reported under FRS)

As
previously

reported
under FRS

 Application
 of SFRS(I) 1 (Note)

Initial
application
of SFRS(I) 9 (Note)

As adjusted
under

SFRS(I)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

The Group

Consolidated Income
Statement

Exceptional items 10,132 - 327 (b) 10,459

Profit before income tax 40,087 - 327 (b) 40,414

Profit for the year 33,492 - 327 (b) 33,819

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2018 (Cont’d)

172

ANNUAL REPORT 2018
FRENCKEN GROUP LIMITED

38  ADOPTION OF NEW FINANCIAL REPORTING FRAMEWORK (CONT’D)

(C) Impact on the Consolidated Income Statement and Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income for the
year ended 31 December 2017 (last financial year reported under FRS) (Cont'd)

As
previously

reported
under FRS

 Application
 of SFRS(I) 1 (Note)

Initial
application
of SFRS(I) 9 (Note)

As adjusted
under

SFRS(I)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

The Group

Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Profit for the year 33,492 - 327 (b) 33,819

Item that will not be
reclassified subsequently to
income statement:

Net fair value loss on financial
asset designated through
other comprehensive income - - (327) (b) (327)

Other comprehensive income
for the year, net of tax 4,245 - (327) (b) 3,918

(D) Impact on the Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31 December 2017 (last financial year
reported under FRS)

As
previously

reported
under FRS

 Application
 of SFRS(I) 1 (Note)

Initial
application
of SFRS(I) 9 (Note)

As adjusted
under

SFRS(I)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

The Group

Consolidated Cash Flow
Statement

Profit after tax 33,492 - 327 (b) 33,819

Impairment loss of financial
asset, available-for-sale 327 - (327) (b) -

Notes to the reconciliations:

(a) SFRS(I) 1

 In adopting SFRS(I), the Group has elected the transition option to reset its translation reserve to zero at the date
of transition on 1 January 2017. As a result, the Group reclassified cumulative translation losses of $29,302,000
from foreign currency translation reserve account to retained profits as at 1 January 2017.

(b) SFRS(I) 9

 The Group’s and the Company’s investments in unquoted equity security that were previously classified as
available-for-sale investments were measured at cost at each reporting date under FRS 39 have been designated